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Name

Affiliation
Address
Phone
E-mail Address

	William Allerton
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6025
	william.allerton@ferc.gov

	Glen Aurdahl
	Sverdrup Civil, Inc.
	600 108th Ave. N.E.,  Suite 700

Bellevue WA 98004
	(425) 452-8000
	AURDAHGM@sverdrup.com

	Randy Baysinger
	Turlock Irrigation District
	P.O. Box 949, 333 East Canal Drive, Turlock, California  95381
	(209) 883-8300


	

	Steve Benson
	Washington Group International
	10900 NE 8th St. Suite 500, Bellevue WA, 98004-4405
	425 - 451-4284


	steve.benson@wgint.com

	Norm Bishop
	Harza
	1600 Stout St., Suite 400, Denver, CO 80202
	(720) 932-7741
	nbishop@harza.com

	Morie Block
	Gray & Osborn
	
	
	yakima@g-o.com

	Tom Bobal
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2746
	thomas.bobal@ferc.gov

	Donald E. Bowes, P.E.
	
	16225 S.E. 29th St.

Bellevue, WA  98008
	425-562-6093
	bowespe@halcyon.com

	Walt Boyle
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	
	walter.boyle@ferc.gov

	Bruce Brand
	FERC - Washington
	888 First St., N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6330
	bruce.brand@ferc.gov

	Jim Byrd
	Cowlitz Falls Project
	PO Box AJ, Morton, WA 98356
	(360) 497-5351
	cowlitzfalls@myhome.net

	Brad Bystrom


	Ford Motor Company
	P-362, 966 South Mississippi Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55116
	(651) 696-0660
	bbystrom@ford.com


	John J. Cassidy
	Consulting Hydraulic Engineer
	4400 Capitol Ct.

Concord, CA 94518 
	925 798 4581 
	JCassidys@aol.com

	Robin G Charlwood, Ph.D.
	Acres International
	Vice President, 150 Nickerson St., Suite 310, Seattle, WA 98109
	(206) 352-5730
	rcharlwood@acres.com

	Mr. Ying-Kit Choi, Ph.D., P.E.
	Base Point Design Corp.
	5240 South Yampa Court

Aurora, Colorado 80015
	(303)680-1709
	ykchoi@ix.netcom.com

	Bill Christman
	Chelan Co. P.U.D.
	P.O. Box 1231 

Wenatchee, WA 98807-1231
	(509) 663-8121
	billc@chelanpud.org

	Perry R. Cole, P.E., S.E. 
	INCA Engineers, Inc.
	400 112th Ave NE, Suite 400 Bellevue, WA 98004
	(425) 635-1000
	p.cole@incainc.com

	Larry D. Coupe, P.E.
	HDR Engineering, Inc.
	500 108th Ave NE, Suite 1200

Bellevue, WA 98004-5538
	(425) 450-6208
	lcoupe@hdrinc.com

	Randy Crawford
	Energy Northwest
	P.O. Box 449, Packwood,WA. 98361
	(360) 494-5000
	rgcrawford@wnp2.com

	Ted Critikos
	Stone & Webster
	7677 East Berry Ave.

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
	(303) 741-7631
	

	Walter L. Davis
	Seattle City Light
	Dam Safety Supervisor, 700-5th Avenue, 

Suite 3300, Seattle, Washington 98104-5031
	(206) 684-3657
	walt.davis@ci.seattle.wa.us

	Kim de Rubertis
	
	P.O. Box 506, Cashmere, WA 98815
	(509) 782-3434
	derubertis@bigfoot.com 

	Lee DeHeer
	CH2M HILL
	700 Clearwater Lane

Boise, ID 83712-7708
	(208) 345-5314 Ext. 333
	ldeheer@ch2m.com

	R. Keith Dickerson
	Entergy Services Inc.
	216 Gatehouse Road

Hot Springs AR 71913
	(501) 688-7318
	rdicker@entergy.com


	James Evans
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-8716
	james.evans@ferc.gov

	John Falk, P.E.
	Oregon Water Resources Dept.

Safety of Dams Program
	158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
	(503) 378-8455
	john.a.falk@wrd.state.or.us

	Steve Fischer
	Tacoma Power
	3628 S. 35th Street 

Tacoma, WA 98408  
	(253) 502-8316
	sfischer@ci.tacoma.wa.us 



	Dorian French, P.E., R.P.L.S.
	Brown & Root Services
	9900 Westpark Dr

Houston, Texas 77063
	(713) 305-2812
	Dorian.French@Halliburton.com

	Steve Fry
	Avista
	PO Box 3727, Spokane, WA 99220-3727
	(509) 489-0500
	steve.fry@avistacorp.com 

	Robert H. Fulton, 
	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

CESAD-MT-E
	U.S. Army Engineer Division, South Atlantic

60 Forsyth Street, Rm. 9M15

Atlanta, GA  30303-8801
	404-562-5120
	Robert.H.Fulton@sad01.usace.army.mil

	Frank R. Galida
	City of Portland
	Portland Hydro Project Manager, Hydroelectric Power Section, Bureau of Water Works 1120 SW 5th Ave., Room 530

Portland Oregon  97204
	(503) 823-7517
	fgalida@water.ci.portland.or.us

	J. Geuther
	GPU
	PO Box L, Blairstown, NJ 07825 
	908-362-6163.
	jgeuther@gpu.com

	Michael Glaze
	Oroville-Wyandotte Irrigation District
	General Manager

P.O. Box 581

Oroville, CA 95965
	530-533-4578
	Glaze@OWID.com

	Steve Grega
	Cowlitz Falls
	PO Box AJ Morton, WA 98356
	(360) 497-5331
	cowlitzfalls@myhome.net

	Dick Griffith, P.E.
	Acres International
	105 Nickerson #310, Seattle, WA 98109
	(206) 352-5730
	dgriffith@acres.com


	James L. Hagy
	
	19222 152nd Ave NE, Woodinville, WA 98072
	(425) 486-4526
	hagy1@juno.com

	Harry Hall
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905, Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2710
	harry.hall@ferc.gov

	Richard Harlan
	
	150 Lombard Street, No. 505 San Francisco, CA 94111-1133 
	(415) 982-3522 


	rharlan@attglobal.net

	Laurel Harrington
	Seattle Public Utilities
	710 2nd Avenue, Room 660Seattle, WA 98104
	(206) 684-5901
	Laurel.Harrington@ci.seattle.wa.us

	Craig Harris
	ECI, a division DMJM+Harris 
	Geotechnical Department Manager, 7800 E. Dorado Place, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111
	303-773-3788


	

	Randall J. Hill
	Cornforth Consultants, Inc. 
	10250 S. W. Greenburg Rd., Suite 111 

Portland, OR 97223
	(503) 452-1100
	rhill@cornforthconsultants.com

	James Hitt
	PPL Montana
	45 Basin Creek Rd.

Butte, MT 59701
	(406) 533-3423
	jrhitt@pplmt.com

	Gerald Hohman, P.E. 
	Eugene Water & Electric Board
	P. O. Box 10148

Eugene, Oregon 97440-2148
	(541) 341-8510
	Jerry.Hohman@EWEB.Eugene.OR.US

	George F. Horowitz
	Consulting Engineer
	4911 Lockhaven Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90041-1811
	(323) 256-5313
	gfhorow@attglobal.net

	Gary Huhta
	Public Utility District No. 1 of Cowlitz County
	Box No. 3007, 961 12th Avenue

Longview, WA 98632
	(360) 577-7513
	Ghuhta@cowlitzpud.org

	Samuel Hui
	Bechtel Corporation
	50 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
	
	shui@bechtel.com


	Mike Inamine
	California Dept.of Water Resources
	Division of Engineering, 1416 Ninth Street,  Rm 533-2, Sacramento, CA 95814
	(916) 653-7235
	inamine@water.ca.gov

	Steve Jacoby
	Atkins Benham
	Cityplex Towers, 2488 E. 81st Street No. 6000

Tulsa, OK 74137
	(918) 492-1600 ext 302
	sjacoby@benham.com

	Steve Jamieson, P.E.
	GEI Consultants, Inc.
	Senior Project Manager, 6950 S. Potomac Street, Englewood, Colorado 80112
	(303)-662-0100
	sjamieson@GEIConsultants.com

	Thomas Kahl
	Kleinschmidt & Associates
	75 Main St., Pittsfield, Maine 04967
	(207) 487-3328 
	tom.kahl@kleinschmidtusa.com

	Sharda Kalia
	CA Dept. of Water Resources 
	Chief, Project Surveillance Section, South Area, 1416 9th Street, Room 641Sacramento CA 95814
	
	skalia@water.ca.gov

	William Kiel
	Energy Northwest
	Mail Drop PE20, P.O. Box 968

Richland, WA 99352
	(509) 377-4490
	wakiel@wnp2.com

	Mark W. Killgore, P.E.


	Louis Berger Group, Inc.
	Principal Engineer, 16149 Redmond Way NE, PMB 298, Redmond, WA 98052-3874
	425-881-9083
	mkillgore@louisberger.com

	Kenneth B. King 


	
	3 Estates Court

Orinda, CA 94563 
	(925) 253-7652
	ken_b_king@email.msn.com

	Brian Kirschenman
	PacifiCorp
	825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1500
	(503) 813-6670
	Brian.Kirschenman@Pacificorp.com

	Jay L'Estrange
	Eugene Water & Electric Board
	500 East 4th Ave, P.O. Box 10148

Eugene, OR 97440-2148
	(541)434-5751
	Jay.LEstrange@EWEB.Eugene.OR.US


	William Lagnion
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2748
	william.lagnion@ferc.gov

	Dan Lawrence, P.E.
	Tetra Tech, Inc.
	40 East Virginia

Phoenix, AZ 85004
	(602) 264-7505 
	LawrenceD@collinspina.com

	Gil M. Lawton
	URS Greiner Woodward Clyde
	500 12th Street

Oakland, CA 94607
	(510) 874-1754
	gil_lawton@urscorp.com

	Carlos Lazarte, PhD, PE
	
	820 Kains Ave., No. 302

Albany, CA 94706
	(510) 874-3019 
	carlos_lazarte@urscorp.com 

cslazar@juno.com 

	Chin Lee
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2726
	chin.lee@ferc.gov

	Albert Liou
	Pacific International Engineering
	310 Waterfront Park Building, 144 Railroad Avenue, Edmonds, WA 98020
	(425) 921-1702
	aliou@piengr.com

	David Lord
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2728
	david.lord@ferc.gov

	Edward L. Lukacsek, P.E.
	
	P.O. Box 414

Cloquet, MN 55720
	(218) 878-4282 or (218) 384-3099
	Ed.Lukacsek@potlatchcorp.com
proengr@earthlink.net

	Guy S. Lund
	URS
	4582 S. Ulster St., Suite 1000

Denver, Colorado 80237
	(303) 740-3902
	Guy_Lund@urscorp.com

	Gerard Lutticken
	FERC - San Francisco
	901 Market Street, Suite 350

San Francisco, CA 94103
	
	gerard.lutticken@ferc.gov

	Teofilo (Phil) Mabini
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2730
	teofilo.mabini@ferc.gov

	John K. Magee, P.E.
	R & M Consultants
	9101 VanGuard Drive

Anchorage, AK 99507
	907-522-1707


	jmagee@rmconsult.com

	Scott Mahnken, PE


	Duke Engineering & Services
	19125 North Creek Parkway

Suite 203

Bothell, WA 98011
	425-485-5668


	semahnken@dukeengineering.com

	Faiz I. Makdisi 
	Geomatrix Consultants, Inc.
	2101 Webster Street, 12th Fl.

Oakland, California 94612
	(510) 663-4204
	fmakdisi@geomatrix.com
http://www.geomatrix.com

	Kevin Marshall
	Portland General Electric
	121 SW Salmon Street, 3WTCBR03, Portland, Oregon 97204
	(503) 464-8139
	Kevin_Marshall@PGN.com

	Steve McCaskie
	Jacobs - Sverdrup
	13723 Riverport Drive

Maryland Heights, MO  63043
	(314) 770-4554
	Stephen.L.McCaskie@jacobs.com

	Bruce Meaker
	Snohomish County PUD
	P.O. Box 1107

Everett, WA 98206
	(425) 783-1722
	BFMeaker@snopud.com

	James K. Meisenheimer
	Stone & Webster
	7677 East Berry Ave.

Greenwood Village, CO 80111
	(303) 741-7631
	james.meisenheimer@stoneweb.com

	P. Erik Mikkelsen, P.E.
	Consulting Engineer


	16483 SE 57th Place

Bellevue, WA 98006
	(425) 746-9577
	mikkel@teleport.com

	Don Millikan
	SCE
	300 N. Lone Hill Ave.
	(909) 394-8692
	Donald.Millikan@sce.com

	David Mishalanie, P.E.
	Gomez and Sullivan Engineers, PC


	288 Genesee Street 

Utica, NY 13502
	(888) 724-4860
	davemish@prodigy.net

	Christopher J. Moffitt
	Sacramento Municipal Utility Dist.
	6201 S Street

Sacramento, CA 95817-1899
	(916) 732-6262
	cmoffit@smud.org


	David Moore
	Grant County P.U.D.
	P.O. Box 878

Ephrata, WA 98823
	(509) 754-0500
	DAMOORE@gcpud.org

	Dale F. Munger
	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
	2430 SW Wonderview Drive

Gresham, OR 97080
	(503) 808-3831
	Dale.F.Munger@nwd01.usace.army.mil

	Pete Newton
	Idaho Power Company
	P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707
	(208) 388-2845
	pnewton@idahopower.com

	Steve Onken
	Yuba County Water
	
	(530) 692-3400
	colgate@jps.net

	Gustavo A. Ordonez
	WA Dept. of Ecology


	Dam Safety Office, P.O. Box 47600

Olympia, WA 98504
	(360) 407-6619
	gord461@ecy.wa.gov

	Jim Passage
	Harza
	2353 130th Avenue, N.E., Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98005
	425 602-4000
	jpassage@harza.com

	Edward Perez
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2750
	edward.perez@ferc.gov

	Gerald Pierce
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2752
	gerald.pierce@ferc.gov

	Dale Poorman
	Burgess & Niple, Ltd
	5085 Reed Rd.

Columbus, OH 43031
	(614) 459-7272 ext 364
	dpoorman@burnip.com

	Wayne Porter
	PSE
	PO Box 97034 OBC-14N, Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
	(425) 462-3073
	wporte@puget.com

	Dinh Quan
	CENWD-NP-ET-WP

Hydropower Analysis Center
	220 NW 8th Rm. 106

Portland OR 97208-2870
	(503)-808-3979
	Dinh.Quan@nwd01.usace.army.mil

	Roger Raeburn
	PacifiCorp
	825 N.E. Multnomah St., Suite 1500

Portland, OR 97232
	(503) 813 6667
	Roger.Raeburn@Pacificorp.com

	Patrick Regan
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2741
	patrick.regan@ferc.gov

	Bill Rettberg, P.E.
	GEI Consultants, Inc.
	2201 Broadway, Suite 321

Oakland, CA 94612
	(510) 835-9838 ext.102
	wrettberg@geiconsultants.com

	Rob Rocklin
	Bureau of Reclamation
	Denver Federal Center, Mail Code: D-6600

6th and Kipling, Denver CO 80225
	(303) 445 2770
	RROCKLIN@do.usbr.gov

	John Rutledge
	Freese & Nichols, Inc.
	4055 International Plaza, Suite 200

Fort Worth, TX 76109
	(817) 735-7284
	jlr@freese.com

	John W. Sager
	Cornforth Consultants, Inc. 
	10250 S. W. Greenburg Rd. Suite 111 

Portland, OR 97223
	(503) 452-1100
	jsager@cornforthconsultants.com

	Steve Samuelson
	Washington Group International
	NE 8th St. Suite 500, Bellevue WA, 98004-4405
	425-451-4594
	steve.samuelson@wgint.com

	John Scott
	FERC - San Francisco
	901 Market Street, Suite 350

San Francisco, CA 94103
	(415) 369-3366
	john.scott@ferc.gov

	Jacob Seibel
	Portland General Electric Co.
	121 SW Salmon Street, 3WTCBR04

Portland, Oregon 97204
	(503) 464-8523
	Jacob_Siebel@pgn.com

	Paul Shannon
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-8784
	paul.shannon@ferc.gov

	Stan Sieczkowski
	
	813 W. Northern Lights Blvd.

Anchorage, Alaska 99503
	(907) 269-3024
	ssieczkowski@aidea.org

	Gilbert Snyder
	Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 
	600 North Adams St., Green Bay, WI 54307 
	(920) 433 1411
	

	Leon Sproule
	City of Spokane
	Superintendent of Water Supply, Water & Hydroelectric Services Department, 914 E North Foothills Dr., Spokane, WA  99207
	(509) 6742-8155 
	 lsproule@spokanecity.org 

	Mr. Robert L. Steele
	Portland General Electric Company
	121 SW Salmon Street, 3WTCBR04

Portland, Oregon 97204
	(503) 464-7545
	Bob_Steele@pgn.com

	Mark Stokes
	Idaho Power Company
	P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707
	(208) 388-2483
	mstokes@idahopower.com

	June Sutherland
	Southern California Edison Company
	300 N. Lone Hill Avenue

San Dimas, California 91773
	(909) 394-8725
	sutherj@sce.com


	Teresa Sutliff
	CA Dept of Water Resources 
	Chief, Project Surveillance Section, North Area, 1416 9th Street, Room 641Sacramento CA 95814
	
	

	Karl Swanson
	FERC - Washington
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2734
	karl.swanson@ferc.gov

	Richard Taug
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	
	richard.taug@ferc.gov

	Don Thompson
	Water & Energy Services Corp.
	3035 Island Crest Way, Suite 200, Mercer Island, WA 98040
	(206) 275-1000
	thompson@h2okw.com

	George Thompson
	Grant County P.U.D.
	P.O. Box 878

Ephrata, WA  98823
	(509) 754-0500
	

	Gus Tjoumas
	FERC - Washington
	888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426
	(202) 502-6734
	gus.tjoumas@ferc.gov

	Cecil M. Urlich
	URS Corporation
	2025 First Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98121
	(206) 728-0744 

ext 271
	cecil_urlich@urscorp.com

	Dr. Julio E. Valera
	Knight Piéésold and Co.
	1050 17th Street, Suite 500

Denver, Colorado 80265
	(303) 629-8788
	ulio@kpco.com

	Mike Vrooman 
	
	719 Wray Ct 

Oroville, Ca 95965 
	(530) 892-4558
	vrooman@jps.net

	L. Randall Welch
	U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
	
	303-445-3066
	LWELCH@do.usbr.gov

	Jim Weldon
	Denver Water
	1600 W. 12th Ave

Denver, Co 80264
	(303) 628-6657
	james.weldon@denverwater.org

	Norm Weseloh
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2756
	norman.weseloh@ferc.gov

	Remy G. Williams
	
	5600 Meadow Drive

Wasilla, AK  99654
	(907) 376-9035
	rgw@alaska.net

	Scott Willis
	AEL&P
	5601 Tonsgard Ct.

Juneau, AK 99801
	907-463-6396
	Scott.Willis@aelp.com

	Greg Wilson
	Gray & Osborn
	
	
	yakima@g-o.com

	Ron Wright
	FERC - Portland
	101 S. Main Street, Suite 905

Portland, OR 97204
	(503) 552-2736
	james.wright@ferc.gov

	Takeshi Yamashita
	FERC - San Francisco
	901 Market Street, Suite 350

San Francisco, CA 94103
	(415) 369-3368
	takeshi.yamashita@ferc.gov

	M. Gene Yow, P.E. 
	Chelan County P.U.D. 
	P.O. Box 1231 

Wenatchee, WA 98807-1231
	(509) 663-8121
	gene@chelanpud.org

	Paul R. Zaman, P.E.
	Black & Veatch Corporation
	Senior Dams & Geotechnical Engineer, Hydraulic Structures Group, 8400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114
	(913) 458-3057
	Zamanpr@bv.com
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